
жовтень 
листопад
грудень

РАЗОМ: 299 чол. 2 405 000 грн

січень
лютий
березень
квітень
травень
червень
липень
вересень
жовтень
листопад
грудень

РАЗОМ: 1 888 чол. 16 280 000 грн

січень
лютий
березень
квітень
травень
червень
липень
серпень
вересень
жовтень
листопад
грудень
грудень

РАЗОМ: 1 906 чол. 16 510 000 грн

січень
лютий
березень
РАЗОМ: 235 чол. 2 085 000 грн

РАЗОМ 
(2017+2018+2019+2020): 4 328 чол. 37 280 000 грн

130 1 185 000
197 1 770 000

89 775 000

1 130 000
87 795 000

2019 рік
204 1 725 000
120 1 010 000

150 1 210 000

1 805 000

207
181 1 545 000

1 250 000

169

2018 рік
260 000

1 125 000

179
252

1 845 000

178

Програма підтримки народжуваності у м. Чернігові 

191 1 645 000

1 425 000
1 530 000
2 335 000

22
47

230

35
128
138

на 2017-2022 роки

2017 рік
200 000
400 000

1 320 000

1 540 000
224
184

1 780 000

1 470 000
121 1 070 000
168 1 440 000
153

176

1 610 000
133

2020 рік

140
95

1 175 000
910 000
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